
 

 

Modernage Public School & College 

Capital Campus Islamabad 

Date-Sheet for First-Term Assessment December 2024 

Grade Playgroup till III 
 
 

Date Day Playgroup Nursey Prep Grade I Grade II Grade III 
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G.K Project 

Presentation 

04-12-2024 Wednesday 
Eng Listening + 

Speaking 

05-12-2024 
 

Thursday 

English Reading + 

Handwriting + Dic 

06-12-2024 
 

Friday 

Math Oral + 

Mental Arithmetic 

9-12-2024 Monday Urdu Written Islamiat G. K Urdu A 

10-12-2024 Tuesday Urdu: Reading & Recognition 
Eng Listening + 

Speaking 
Islamiat 

Urdu Reading + 

Handwriting + Dic 

11-12-2024 Wednesday 
Urdu: Conversation, Vocabulary, 

Recitation 

Eng Reading + 

Eng Handwriting 

Eng Listening + 

Speaking 
Urdu B 

12-12-2024 Thursday Maths Written Eng Written 
Eng Reading + 

Eng Handwriting 
Math 

13-12-2024 Friday Maths Oral + EPL Math Eng G. K 

16-12-2024 Monday English: Reading & Recognition 

Urdu Reading + 

Urdu 

Handwriting 

Math Eng A 

17-12-2024 Tuesday English Written Urdu Witten 
Urdu RR + Urdu 

HW 
Eng B 

18-12-2024 Wednesday 
English: Conversation, Vocabulary & 

Recitation 
G. K Urdu Islamiat 

19-12-2024 Thursday World Around Us Nazara Nazara Nazara + Arts 

 

 

             Note:  

• The students of Playgroup till Grade II will be assessed through Students Learning Outcomes according 

to the Formative Assessment Report. 

• Regular School timings will be followed till Friday, 6th December, 2024. 

• The schedule from Monday 9th December, 2024 onwards will be as follows: 

o The school will start at 7:55 a.m.     

o Students to be seated: 7:55 a.m. to 8:30.a.m 

o Paper Timings: 08:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. 

o The students will be allowed to leave after the paper. The school transport will leave the campus 

at 11:45 a.m. 

• The Assessment Report & Portfolios of students along with the answer scripts will be discussed with the 

parents/guardians on Sat 21st December, 2024 in a Parent-Teacher Meeting starting from 9:00 a.m. till 

1:30 p.m. It is mandatory for parents/guardians to attend the meeting. 

• The students must bring Urdu/English Textbooks for their Handwriting and Reading tests. 
PRINCIPAL 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Best Regards  

  

Noor Jehan Waqar  


